

CNR No: PBJLB10018242018

CIS No: CHA-79-2018

PUNJAB STATE VS SUKHDEV SINGH ALIAS DEV etc.

Present: Sh. Ricky Chodha, APP for the State.

Sh. N.K. Bhambi, Advocate for the accused paro.

Remaining accused on bail.

Accused Paro has not produced by the jail authorities. Let fresh production warrants to the accused be issued for 22.02.2023 for Ferozpur Jail.

Date of Order: 12.01.2023

*anshu*

(Shilpi Gupta)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

UID NO . PB00315