

5
State Vs Goga Singh
C.I.S. No.CHA /79/2021

Present:- Sh. Harjot Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. H.S.Kuraiawala, Adv.

Heard. Prosecution evidence closed by court order. Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. has been recorded in which he opted not to lead defence evidence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate judgment of today, the accused has been convicted for offence he was charged, but was released on probation, as stated therein. Requisite bonds have been furnished, which are accepted and attested. Litigation expenses paid. Case property be confiscated to State, to be disposed of after the expiry of period of appeal or revision or subject to result of appeal/revision, if any. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced.

Dated: 03.05.2024
Gurvinder Kaur
Stenographer-II

(Anshuman Siag),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Malout .UID-PB0661